BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 2208

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Wildfire Protection Plan.

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY'S NOTICE OF CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") hereby files this Notice of Change to Service List in the above-captioned docket. PGE respectfully requests the following people be

removed from the official service list:

Kevin Putnam Senior Director Compliance & Utility Operations Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC Portland, OR 97204 Email: kevin.putnam@pgn.com Kellie Cloud Senior Director, Wildfire & Operational Compliance Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC Portland, Oregon 97204 Email: kellie.cloud@pgn.com

DATED this 24th day of January 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

hugh.

J. Richard George, OSB #974691 Senior Assistant General Counsel Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1 WTC1301 Portland, OR 97204 Phone: 503.464.7611 Email: richard.george@pgn.com